

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 925 OF 2024

Reenu Rohit Gupta .....APPELLANT

V/S

The Competent Authority Deputy .....RESPONDENT  
Collector(nsel)and Anr

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3168 OF 2024

In

Cr. Appeal 925 OF 2024

National Spot Exchange Limited .....PETITIONER

V/S

The Competent Authority And Anr .....RESPONDENT

A/W

APEAL/762/2024

IA/3163/2024

-----

-

Adv. Rahi Patil A/W Adv. Bhushan Bhadgale i/by Adv. Chetan Arvind Alai for the Appellants.

Ms. Rebecca Gonsalvez, SPP A/W Mr. D. J. Haldankar, APP for the Respondent - State.

Adv. Arvind Lakhawat A/W Adv. Nimeet Sharma, Adv. Vinit Vaidya, Adv. Jalpa Shah, Adv. Himani Narula i/by MZM LEGAL LLP for the Intervenor.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN W. SAMBRE**

**&**

**HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY  
DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE : 4th October, 2024**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over  
to 19/11/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**