

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.925 OF 2024

Reenu Rohit Gupta Appellant

Versus

The Competent Authority
Deputy Collector (NSEL) and Anr. Respondents

***WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3168 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.925 OF 2024***

National Spot Exchange Limited Applicant/
Appellant

Versus

The Competent Authority and Anr. Respondents

***WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.762 OF 2024***

Reenu Rohit Gupta Appellant

Versus

The Competent Authority
Deputy Collector (NSEL) and Arn Respondents

Digitally
signed by
RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER
Date:
2024.12.10
15:08:03
+0530

***WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3163 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.762 OF 2024***

National Spot Exchange Limited Applicant/
Appellant

Versus

The Competent Authority and Anr. Respondents

Rajeshri Aher

.....

None for the Appellant.

Ms.Rebecca Gonsalves, Spl. PP for Respondent – State.

Mr.D.J. Haldankar, APP for Respondent – State in Appeal 925 of 2024.

Ms.S.S.Kaushik, APP for Respondent – State in Appeal 762 of 2024.

Mr.Arvind Lakhawat a/w. Nimeet Sharma and Himani Narula i/b. M/s.MZM Legal LLP, Advocate for the Intervenor (NSEL).

.....

***CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

DATED : 9th DECEMBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. None for the Appellant.

Ms.Gonsalves, Spl. P.P. appears for the Respondent-Competent Authority.

Re-notify to 09.01.2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)