

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 925 OF 2024

Reenu Rohit Gupta .....APPELLANT

V/S

The Competent Authority Deputy .....RESPONDENT  
Collector(nsel)and Anr

MR.CHETAN ARVIND ALAI for appellant

Ms. REBECCA GONSALVEZ for Respondent

Ms. Jalpa Shah i.b. MZM Legal LLP for interverne

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG  
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

**DATE :** 6th February, 2025

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over  
to 27/02/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**